Specifications are subject to change without notice. Page  1 of 10
Polymer PTC Devices
Features
Small size of 3216mm/1206mils
Fast tripping resettable circuit protection
Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
Agency recognition: UL、TUV
Product Dimensions
Part number
A B C D E
Max. Max. Max. Min. Min.
DW-NSM005 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM010 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM012 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM016 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM020 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM020/24 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM025/16 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM025/24 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM035 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM035/16 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM035/24 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM050 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM050/16 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM050/24 3.50 1.80 1.30 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM075 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10

DW-NSML175 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSM175/8 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML175/12 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML175/16 3.50 1.80 0.90 0.25 0.05
DW-NSM200/8 3.50 1.80 1.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML200 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML200/8 3.50 1.80 1.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML200/12 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML200/16 3.43 1.80 1.40 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML260 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML260/12 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML260/16 3.40 1.80 1.20 0.15 0.05
DW-NSML300 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML300/12 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML300/16 3.40 1.80 1.20 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML350 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML350/12 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML350/16 3.50 1.80 1.40 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML380 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML380/12 3.50 1.80 0.70 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML400 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML400/12 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML450 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML450/12 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML500 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML550 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML600 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML650 3.50 1.80 1.40 0.25 0.10
DW-NSML700 3.50 1.80 1.40 0.25 0.10
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Page  3 of 10
Electrical Characteristics at 25℃
Part number
IH IT Vmax Imax Max.Time-to-trip Pdmax Rmin R1max
(A) (A) (V) (A) (A) (S) (W) (Ω) (Ω)
DW-NSM005 0.05 0.15 60 10 1.00 1.20 0.6 2.000 50.000
DW-NSM010 0.10 0.25 60 10 1.00 0.20 0.6 1.600 15.000
DW-NSM012 0.125 0.29 30 20 1.00 0.20 0.6 1.500 6.000
DW-NSM016 0.16 0.37 30 20 1.00 0.30 0.6 1.200 4.500
DW-NSM020 0.20 0.40 16 40 8.00 0.05 0.6 0.600 2.500
DW-NSM020/24 0.20 0.40 24 40 8.00 0.05 0.6 0.600 2.500
DW-NSM025/16 0.25 0.50 16 40 8.00 0.08 0.6 0.550 2.300
DW-NSM025/24 0.25 0.50 24 40 8.00 0.08 0.6 0.550 2.300
DW-NSM035 0.35 0.75 6 40 8.00 0.10 0.6 0.300 1.200
DW-NSM035/16 0.35 0.75 16 40 8.00 0.10 0.6 0.300 1.200
DW-NSM035/24 0.35 0.75 24 40 8.00 0.10 0.6 0.300 1.200
DW-NSM050 0.50 1.00 6 40 8.00 0.10 0.6 0.150 0.700
DW-NSM050/16 0.50 1.00 16 40 8.00 0.10 0.6 0.150 0.700
DW-NSM050/24 0.50 1.00 24 40 8.00 0.10 0.6 0.150 0.700
DW-NSM075 0.75 1.50 6 40 8.00 0.20 0.6 0.100 0.290
DW-NSM075/8 0.75 1.50 8 40 8.00 0.20 1.2 0.100 0.290
DW-NSM075/16 0.75 1.50 16 40 8.00 0.20 1.2 0.100 0.290
DW-NSM090/8 0.90 1.80 8 40 8.00 0.20 1.2 0.080 0.260
DW-NSM100/8 1.00 2.00 8 40 8.00 0.30 1.2 0.060 0.230
DW-NSM110 1.10 2.20 6 40 8.00 0.30 0.6 0.050 0.210
DW-NSM110/8 1.10 2.20 8 40 8.00 0.30 1.2 0.050 0.210
DW-NSML110/8 1.10 2.20 8 50 8.00 0.30 1.2 0.015 0.100
DW-NSM125/8 1.25 2.50 8 40 8.00 0.40 1.2 0.050 0.180
DW-NSM150 1.50 3.00 6 40 8.00 1.00 0.6 0.040 0.120
DW-NSM150/8 1.50 3.00 8 40 8.00 1.00 1.2 0.040 0.120
DW-NSML150 1.50 3.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.065
DW-NSML150/8 1.50 3.00 8 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.065
DW-NSML150/12 1.50 3.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.065
DW-NSML150/16 1.50 3.00 16 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.065
DW-NSML175 1.75 3.50 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.060
DW-NSM175/8 1.75 3.50 8 40 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.060
DW-NSML175/12 1.75 3.50 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.060
DW-NSML175/16 1.75 3.50 16 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.060
DW-NSM200/8 2.00 4.00 8 40 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.040
DW-NSML200 2.00 4.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.040
DW-NSML200/8 2.00 4.00 8 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.040
DW-NSML200/12 2.00 4.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.040
DW-NSML200/16 2.00 4.00 16 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.005 0.040
DW-NSML260 2.60 5.20 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.003 0.025
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Page  4 of 10
Part number
IH IT Vmax Imax Max.Time-to-trip Pdmax Rmin R1max
(A) (A) (V) (A) (A) (S) (W) (Ω) (Ω)
DW-NSML260/12 2.60 5.20 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.003 0.025
DW-NSML260/16 2.60 5.20 16 50 8.00 5.00 1.2 0.003 0.025
DW-NSML300 3.00 6.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.003 0.020
DW-NSML300/12 3.00 6.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.003 0.020
DW-NSML300/16 3.00 6.00 16 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.003 0.020
DW-NSML350 3.50 7.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.002 0.018
DW-NSML350/12 3.50 7.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.002 0.018
DW-NSML350/16 3.50 7.00 16 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.002 0.018
DW-NSML380 3.80 7.60 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.002 0.016
DW-NSML380/12 3.80 7.60 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.002 0.016
DW-NSML400 4.00 8.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.002 0.014
DW-NSML400/12 4.00 8.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.5 0.002 0.014
DW-NSML450 4.50 9.00 6 50 22.50 5.00 1.5 0.001 0.013
DW-NSML450/12 4.50 9.00 12 50 22.50 5.00 1.5 0.001 0.013
DW-NSML500 5.00 10.00 6 50 25.00 5.00 1.5 0.001 0.010
DW-NSML550 5.50 11.00 6 50 27.50 5.00 1.5 0.001 0.010
DW-NSML600 6.00 12.00 6 50 30.00 5.00 1.5 0.001 0.010
DW-NSML650 6.50 13.00 6 50 32.50 5.00 1.5 0.001 0.009
DW-NSML700 7.00 14.00 6 50 35.00 5.00 1.5 0.001 0.008
IH=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ still air.
IT=Trip current: minimum current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air.
Vmax=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.